

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19440-19441/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in RFA No.184/1997 & RFA No.185/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B. JODHAMAL & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 3168 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Nath, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Nath, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for six weeks to enable the petitioner to complete service.

Dasti service is also granted.

...2/-

-2-

By order dated 17th September, 2004, the Division Bench of this Court had granted stay of execution on the condition that Land Acquisition Officer will deposit the enhanced compensation within two months.

We are informed that an amount of Rs.73 lakhs has been deposited in the reference court, namely, ADJ Court at Tis Hazari.

The claimant is prepared to give bank guarantee of a Nationalized Bank in the sum of Rs.73 lakhs. The bank guarantee shall be in the name of the

concerned Land Acquisition Officer. On giving of such bank guarantee in the sum of Rs.73 lakhs, ADJ, Tis Hazari, is directed to release the amount in favour of the claimant herein. The bank guarantee shall be furnished within four weeks from today. The bank guarantee shall be of a nationalized bank.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master